PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000081910
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
WIP252010S L Series Yishan Retro JiaJing Wiley
Issue data:2022.08.1
TITLE : WIP252010S L Series Engineering
Specification

 DC/DC converter
 Thin-type power supply module
2. Explanation of Part Number
                                                          W
W
w
W
W
I P 2 5 0 R
R
1 2 3
 1 : Series Name: Wire-wound type power inductor
 2 : Size Code: The first two digitals: length(mm), The last two digitals: width(mm)
 3 : Thickness in mm
 4：Material code: Iron powder
 5：Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2 H
 6：Model code, Tolerance of Inductance ±20%.
 7：Electrode type.
2
5
2
6
2 0 1 S
4
M L
7
Pb  RoHS
TITLE : WIP252010S L Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000081910
SPEC REV.: A8 Page 2 of 10
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3. Construction & Dimensions
3.1. End termination: Cu/Ni/Sn
3.2. Construction & Dimension :
3.3. Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions :
A
B
C
4. General specifications
4.1. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range         :-40℃ to +125℃(including self-temperature rising)
Storage Temperature range           :-50℃ to +125℃
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
W1
[mm]
T
[mm]
E
[mm]
2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.0 max.  0.6±0.3
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
2.0 1.2 2.8
TITLE : WIP252010S L Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000081910
SPEC REV.: A8 Page 3 of 10
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
5. Performance Characteristics
5.1. Specifications
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
WIP252010S-R22ML 0.22 10 13.5 10.5 9.0 6.9 6.3 >120 30
WIP252010S-R24ML 0.24 11.5 14.5 8.8 8.0 6.6 6.0 >120 30
WIP252010S-R33ML 0.33 17 22 7.8 7.0 5.6 4.8 >120 30
WIP252010S-R47ML 0.47 23 29 6.6 6.0 5.2 4.4 >120 30
WIP252010S-R68ML 0.68 30 36 5.5 5.0 4.3 3.7 90 30
WIP252010S-1R0ML 1.0 41 52 4.4 4.0 3.4 3.1 70 30
WIP252010S-1R5ML 1.5 62 72 3.8 3.4 2.9 2.5 60 30
WIP252010S-2R2ML 2.2 88 110 3.3 3.0 2.4 2.1 50 30
WIP252010S-3R3ML 3.3 140 160 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.6 40 30
WIP252010S-4R7ML 4.7 200 240 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.4 30 30
Li [μH]
Initial inductance
Quality
FactorINPAQ